W/ /7727 e

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

MIKASA FORWARD PLATE COMPACTOR
MVC-40H

FOR MORE INFORMATION
CONTACT US ON OR VISIT




PLATE COMPACTOR
ZL—Fa2Noz—

MVC-40H

PARTS LIST
IN—Y X

403-09501

WWW.mikasas.com




How to read the marks and remarks used in this parts book.

Section 1 : Explanation of Code Use In “MRK” Column
OO0 : Interchangeable between the new part and the old one.
XX : Not Interchangeable between new and old.
OX : New part is usable for the old machine but the old part is not usable for the new machine.
XO : The old part is usable for the new machine but the new part is not usable for the old machine.
Note : In case of the lack of interchangeability between the new part and old part,a new part may be used by replacing
all other parts found in the assembly. In this case, refer to section 2 for instruction on identifying other parts invo-
Ived in a new assembly.
AD : Newly established(added)
DC : Suspended(discontinued)
NC : Part number changed
QC : Quantity used has been changed
NS : Not supplied individually but supplied in an assembly or a group.
AS : Special part designed to allow interchangeability between new and old part.
CR: Correction

Section 2 : Items Found In “Remark” Column
Serial Numbers  Where indicated, this indicates a serisl number range (inclusive) where a particular part is used.
Model Number Where indicated, this shows that the corresponding part is utilized only with this specific model
number or model number variant.

#or :All parts with the same number following # or  belong to the same assembly. this part cannot be interchanged
individually with any other assemblies to replace an old part (indicated by #), with a new part(indicated by ),
then all other parts of that assembly must be replaced with new ones.

Note : If more than one of the same reference number is listed, the last one listed indicates newest(or latest)part available.

Section 3: Example

REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME QTY |MRK |REMARKS
457(1) 5122-09230 Hinge Metal, Upper/24g 1 -1070 #3 (5)
457(2) 5072-09420 Hinge Metal, Upper M16 1 OX(3) | U1071-(6) 3(7)
(1) Old part
(2) New part

(3) New part usable with old machine, but old part not usable with new machine (reference section 1).

(4) Old part number is used through this machine serial number.

(5) Old part, used in an assembly with other parts marked with #3. To use this part on a new machine, all other parts
in this assembly must be replaced with old ones.

(6) New part put into use starting with this serial number and is still current.

(7) New part used in an assembly with other parts marked 3, to use this part as a replacement for an old part, all
other 3 marked parts must be changed at the same time.

Section 4: Items Found In “MK2” Column
(only for suspended products)
100 (“O0” is shown in figure) : The part shown in lower line is supplied.
I SD : Not available due to termination of production.
I'NS : Not supplied individually, but supplied in an assembly or a group.
I PD : Supplied as unit product.
SS : Not available after stock run out.

(The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.)



R~ —7 DR

1. "=V IJRAMNTHEHENTWIHEABIUCEEFOEKRIITELOEY TT,
MR K#DFEE DRk

OO : #Hr. HEBSITHEICHBRMED Y

XX :#, IBES AR B AR L

OX : Frildnix, HELORDYVICHEATEET, TOWIEATEEEA,
XO : HEsE, Frifdmofb IR TEEd, ZoHEMEHTE EEA,
AD : HHEBIMER & 7o 7=F0 5

DC : fEfHZF I L7

NC : fifia— R _R—nZ&HE

QC : EHEHDZEE

NS : i TOMRIEE LARWER M

A'S : EREEETEITAEVET IR ER & D BIANE 2 H - B 7 D DB

CR : BHECETIE GEHERS)

L1 Ex OFr, IHE& CHEMENTEWGS TH, HEROEM A FRICZEImT 2FIT D . FriEda 4 RE SO
ROVIHHTE2HER/HY £3, 2054, Fic® REMARKS (F%) #icit5 %O, #OMNEA
INTWVWET,

MK 2 i DFF DEM%
OO0 (OOWIEHT) it

T DA O B E S (MK 2 ! & 28T a Rk EEA)

'!'SD (SD) D AEPER T B O 7o O MR R 2R R

INS (NS) D AL TORGEZATDRWERML (7 > & TOIRE)

'PD (PD) D BRUERS RIS SRR S TR Y L i TORTE L Laanilin (B THRIE)
S S D AEPERS TRE DT O EFE D ARGERE T 1% 135G ok 22 v v

REMARKS ({#%) WMo EOEK

*O, #O B S DL TN —T R LE T, Bl * 1 : HiEsho 7 —7
H 1.k LIS T 2 IHEBHDO T V—T
—0000 : ANy 7 No. EFIFREFRZOOOOFHE TN
0000 — : Ay 7 No. FIFHERSOOOO SN LM H
) —1001 :1001ZkETHM
1002—:100 25 5
HiL 2 AMEOBMWEREHEAT 21To7286. 25 L TREMARKS (H%5) MIC#EHA S EZIZALy s
No. ZHFEELTAY £T DT, MMBEERICZZHIIZI 0,
HRL 3 EE BRI OH S B, MK 2R AIE SN D556, Fil s DR EMLSMNIEA SN L GE B LU EH
HETLHIHEERH D £7,
2. fERH
Ref No. |PART No. |EBSh4 Fr QTY [MRK [REMARKS
1 1111-11111 |V > 2 1
1 1111-22222 |V > 7 1 |00
2 [2222-22222 |LX— 1 #1 —1150
2 [2222-33333 |L/X— 1 [XX [*1 1151-—
3 3333-33333 |2 %7 ¥ — 1 |AD [%1 1151—

(JEE : [F— Ref No. C/RTEMITHIHMF MR H 2 FEE R LET, ZOHE, HERLO FICHdmasc L, H
HBeh & O H AN 2 B OMR KMIR L Ed, )
1 00 [OO] #ihE S 1111-11111 OIHY > 7 1%, #ihES 1111-22222 OF Y 7
WCEEINTHOT, FHMBEOMEICERERH Y 5,
2 #1 —1150 [XX] #aEs 2222-22222 OIH L A—(%, #inE 5 2222-33333 DL 3—
2 XX %1 1151-— & RHHREE A
3 AD %1 1151— [AD] #Bf%E 5 3333-33333 O 2 17 X —XHH BB 22 - -8B T,
[#1. 1) HHFEOIZAL—7 (#1DO~—27 TRLUEEMS 1. Bidsao

IN—"" (k1 O~—27 TRLULEHM) ER2TOMMERIETHZ &
LV EEMERDH Y T,

[-1150.1151-] #5&E 5 2222-22222 O IH L N— [T, #LEFR S 1150 B E T
fEH SN TCWET, Tz, HnER 2222-33333 O L N— L ELEE
3333-33333 DT % 7 ¥ —|3IEF S 1161 BN OHEH I TVET,



MVC-40H 4XKO

VIBRATING PLATE & VIBRATOR
Br T A2 & A IR{A




MVC—40H 2018/5/23
VIBRATING PLATE & VIBRATOR / #x/E#E & EHAKETF *x 4XK %
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 5 4 B Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
-A [4179-10210  |VIB, PLATE AY/40H BT &EIRIEAY,/CBLY — /A /40H 1

1 4171-22310  |VIBRATING PLATE, 295/40H |&zE#% (29508),/MVC—40H 1

2 9390-10420  |SHOCK ABSORBER D50X60X45H |B5#E=A ¢ 50X ¢ 60 () X 45H 4 SX

3 0203-10080  [NUT M10 Fvh M10 4

4 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW_M10 4

5-1 [0012-21025  [BOLT 10X25 T FAR 10x25 T 4

5-2 [0302-10250  [SW M10 SW M10 4

5-3 [0311-10160  [PW M10 PW M10 4

7 4172-18560  |ECCENTRIC ROTATOR/40GB #F /MVC—40GB 1

8 4173-50430 PULLEY/MVC-40GB #wBF7—V— /MVC—40GB 1

9 9524-00130  |WASHER 9304 Tyid— 9X30X4. 5 1

10 -1 [0012-20825  [BOLT 8X25 T AR 8x25 T 1

10 -2 [0302-08200  |SW M8 SW MS 1

11 9514-05240  |KEY 7X7X19 R F— 7x7x19/ KA 1

12 0404-06208  |BEARING 6208C4 7Yy 6208C4 2

13 4174-54390  [PACKING (VIB. ) /MVC-40G Ry (BiFE) /MVC—40G 2

15 4173-39899  [CASE COVER (R) /MVC-40GB r—2%(FF) /MVC—40GB 1

16 -1 [0012-20820  [BOLT 8X20 T AR 8x20 T 4

16 -2 (030208200  |SW M8 SW MS 4

17 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 4

18 9534-05270  |PLUG 1/4X14 13L F571,/4%X14 13L 1

19 9534-05260 PACKING 1/4 (CU) 2o%1,/4 (Cu) 1

21 4173-39909  [CASE COVER (L) /MVC-40GB br—2% (FA N — R MVCA0GB 1

22 0604-03020  |0IL SEAL TC-30458 A AN —)TC30458 UE,/MVC 1

23 0015-20815  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X15 T  |AfIFFEAF 8x15 T 4

24 4173-39910  [COVER SEAL (VIB.) /MVC-40G |_AbHA—— /IRIE40G, 50G 1




MVC-40H 4YGO
BASE & HANDLE

(JAPAN MODEL) FOLDING HANDLE
AN—X &/I\KF)L S AN

(EA{EHR)




MVC—40H 2018/5/23
BASE & HANDLE (JAPAN MODEL),~ ~N—X & N2 FLEGEE ([FVHEE) *x 4YG *%
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 5 4 B Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS

1 4171-22340  |BASE /MVC-40H ~_R—2 /MVC—40H 1

2 4171-22360  |BELT COVER (IN) /MVC—40H AR A—IN,/MVC—40H 1

5 4171-22350  |BELT COVER /MVC—40H ~JLRGA— /MVC—40H 1

6 4174-66230  |PLATE (BELT COVER)/40GB ARG A—FL—R/MVC—40GB 1

7 -1 [0012-20820  [BOLT 8X20 T Rk 8x20 T 2

7 -2 [0302-08200  [SW M8 SW M8 2

8 -1 [0012-20815  |BOLT 8X15 T Rk 8x15 T 2

8 -2 [0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 2

8 -3 [0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 2

10 4172-18691  |HANDLE BR/MVC-40GB ARV B /MVC—40GB 1

11 4174-54410  [HANDLE STOPPER /MVC-40G |~ FARRy i—=h,/MVC—40G 2

12 4174-54420  |COLLAR 10.5-20-37. 5L H5—(~EN) /40G,/3T. 5 2

13 0012-21052  |BOLT 10X60 T /L 10x60 T 2

14 9524-01660  |WASHER 103045 Uyi— 10. 5X30%X4. 5 2

15 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW_M10 2

18 4171-22370  |[HOOK /MVC-40H H—K792STD,/MVC—40H 1

20 -1 |0012-20820  |BOLT 8X20 T AL 8x20 T 2

20 -2 10302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 2

20 -3 |0311-08160  |PW M8 PW MS 2

21 0012-21025  |BOLT 10X25 T FR 10x25 T 1

22 0311-10160  |PW M10 PW M10 1

23 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW M10 1

24 0203-10080  |NUT M10 Fvb M10 1

26 0203-08060  |NUT M8 Fob M8 1

27 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW MS8 1

28 9594-06961  |GRIP BOLT 45X10X30 PV HRAR ¢ 45X M10X 30 2

29 0502-00080  |0-RING P-8 0-Y»7 P-8 2 SX

30 4173-52430  [HANDLE (LOWER) /MVC—-40GB AURL (M), 40GB 2

31 4173-52440  [HANDLE (UPPER) /MVC—-40GB ARV (F L —El) /40GB 1

32 4179-10150 FULDING HANDLE CP JP/40GB |##f~>FACP,/MVC-40GB,/EHMN 1

35 0015-20812  |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X12 T  |A&JMHAk 8x12 T 1

36 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 1

37 0091-10102  |SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8X16 TSUURRE Ry M8X16 2




MVC-40H 4XLO

BASE & HANDLE (EXP MODEL)
N—X &N\ RILGEIMERR)

31

To the engine
Y .
N




MVC—40H 2018/5/23
BASE & HANDLE (EXP MODEL),~ ~N—X & N> FILEGSR (GEAMAE) sk 4XL kk
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 5 4 B Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS

1 4171-22340  |BASE /MVC-40H ~_R—2 /MVC—40H 1

2 4171-22360  |BELT COVER (IN) /MVC—40H AR A—IN,/MVC—40H 1

5 4171-22350  |BELT COVER /MVC—40H ~JLRGA— /MVC—40H 1

6 4174-66230  |PLATE (BELT COVER)/40GB ARG A—FL—R/MVC—40GB 1

7 -1 [0012-20820  [BOLT 8X20 T Rk 8x20 T 2

7 -2 10302-08200  [sw M8 SW M8 2

8 -1 [0012-20815  |BOLT 8X15 T Rk 8x15 T 2

8 -2 10302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 2

8 -3 [0311-08160  |PW M8 PW MS 2

11 4174-54410  |HANDLE STOPPER /MVC-40G | AVFARRysS—= 5,/ MVC—40G 2

12 4174-54420  |COLLAR 10.5-20-37. 5L B5—(~URV) /40G,/3T. 5 2

13 0012-21052  |BOLT 10X60 T Fk 10x60 T 2

14 9524-01660  |WASHER 103045 Tyid— 10. 5X30X4. 5 2

15 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW M10 2

18 4171-22380  |GUARD HOOK /MVC—40H H—F7v kit / MVC—40H 1

19 9594-08080  |CAP, PIPE(19. 1) RAT %% 7 (©19. 1) 2

20 -1 |0012-20820  |BOLT 8X20 T AL 8x20 T 2

20 -2 10302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 2

20 -3 |0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 2

21 0012-21025  |BOLT 10X25 T FR 10x25 T 1

22 0311-10160  |PW M10 PW M10 1

23 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW M10 1

24 0203-10080  |NUT M10 Fvb M10 1

26 0203-08060  |NUT M8 Fob M8 1

27 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 1

28 9594-06961  |GRIP BOLT 45X10X30 PV HRAR ¢ 45X M10X 30 2

29 0502-00080  |0-RING P-8 0-Y»7 P-8 2 SX

30 4173-52430  [HANDLE (LOWER) /MVC—-40GB AURL (M), 40GB 2

31 4173-55580  |[HANDLE (UPPER) /MVC—40H MR (L —S ) Bl 40H 1

35 0015-20812  |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X12 T | AERMAEALL 8x12 T 1

36 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 1

37 0091-10102  |SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8X16 T URRE Ry M8X16 2




MVC-40H 4XMO
ENGINE/ T2V




MVC—40H 2018/5/23
ENGINE ~ 22 Bof% ok 4AXM ok
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 5 4 B Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
A |4173-55090  |CLUTCH AY /MVC—40H I59F AYF—/3— ,/MVC—40H 1 INCL, 41-45

1 9122-10032  |ENGINE AY GX100/MVC/JP TUVUVAY GX100/F—r8—/EN 1 JAPAN

1 9122-10033  |ENGINE AY GX100UT-VMA TUVUAY GX100,/7— S—HiiiH 1 EXP

7 0012-20825  |BOLT 8X25 T AR 8x25 T 1

8 -1 [0302-08200  [sW M8 SW M8 1

8 -2 [0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 1

9 0701-00282  |V-BELT A-28 /RPF3280 V-~ A—28,/RPF3280 1

11 4174-70980  |PLATE BOLT WITH RUBBER/GX |2 Aft=i vk, MVC—40H 1

12 4174-71110  |ENGINE NUT, REAR /MVC-40H |=r2sF vk () MVC—40H 1

13 0012-20820  |BOLT 8X20 T FAR 8x20 T 2

14 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW MS 4

15 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 4

16 0203-08060  |NUT M8 Fvh M8 2

17 9594-04350  |EARTH WIRE F—RUA ¥ — 1

18 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW MS 1

19 0227-10809  |NYLON NUT M8 FAarFoh M8 1

41 4173-55080  [CLUTCH SHOE&BOSS AY/40H |25y RXAY,/F— $—i#,/40H 1

42 0440-06006  |BEARING 6006VV RFYvS 6006VV 1

43 0802-00300  |STOP RING S—30 by FVS S-30 1

44 4174-70990  |CLUTCH DRUM /MVC-40H 759 FK5.581,/MVC—40H 1

45 0806-00550  |STOP RING AR-55 AhyFVr/ AR-55 [ 1




4YHO

MVC-40H

NAME PLATE & DECAL (JAPAN MODEL)

HREG R (ENTH)




MVC—40H 2018/5/23
NAME PLATES (JAPAN MODEL) .~ #5547 (FAHFE) sk 4AYH %
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 5 4 B Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
1 9201-04950  |DECAL, CAUTION /NP-495 $4R, BRER /NP—495 FiXC 1
2 9201-06810  |DECAL, CAUTION $AR, —RMBERIEE (Fix0) 1
3 9201-08350  |DECAL, CAUTION(MANUAL/JP |4#4R, BuiRdidd &34 (F130) 1
4 9201-08360  |DECAL, DANGER $7AR, EEREREEAnEs E (Fus0) 1
7 9202-21230  |DECAL, V-BELT / RPF-3270 |#4#%, ~Vh#AX /RPF—3280 1
10 9202-03330  |EAR PROTECTION LABEL AR BRI RS FudEIE, 1
11 9201-09530  |DECAL, MIKASA (125MM) YELLOW |4&#%. Mikasa (125)f=r— 1 $19201-13430
21 9201-13350  |PLATE SERIAL NO. /40H/JP |44, 8% /4011 EN,/ BRFEA T 1 1SD




MVC-40H 4XNO
NAME PLATE & DECAL (EXP MODEL)
sE R BER CaoMERR)




MVC—40H 2018/5/23
NAME PLATES (EXP MODEL) . #5#KBI(R (VESMFE) *k 4AXN %k
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 5 4 B Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
1 9202-03060  [DECAL, CAUTION EAR, BIRIER MVC~ VA R— /330 1 MQ
2 9202-03290  [DECAL, CAUTION $4R BUREE /MT, MVC /X 1 MQ
3 9202-06290  [DECAL, CAUTION (MANUAL/EXP  |484R . BuiB iR &8 EE,/ 3650 1 MQ
4 9202-06280  [DECAL, DANGER SR, ElRER AR I/ BT 1 MQ
5 9202-12320  |DECAL, FUEL CAUTION/MVC $EAR, REHEHIER (FL—hA) /MQ 1 MQ
6 9202-14100  [DECAL ,E/G FIRE WARNING  |884R, =i Pv kRBES L/ MQ 1 MQ
7 9202-21230  [DECAL, V-BELT / RPF-3270 |4%4%K, ~VhAX,/RPF—3280 1 MQ
8 9209-00180 DECAL. SET TWO KINDS By LT EEHR (214) 1 INCL, 9
10 9202-03330  |[EAR PROTECTION LABEL $EH BRTRMESIL T, 1
11 9201-09530  |DECAL, MIKASA (125MM) YELLOW |4%4% . Mikasa (125) f=a— 1 $19201-13430
12 9202-21790  [PLATE SERIAL NO. /MQ 1R, WE,MVC—40H, MQ,/ CEE 1 MQ
13 9202-20220  [DECAL, MQ MARK 72X57 MQ<=—27 (W) 72X57 1 MQ
21 9209-00090  [DECAL, SET/MVC-MCD/EXP, EU  |4%#&+ v MVC—MCD /¥ 3C 5 Fisedtd 1 INCL, 8-9, 22
23 9202-21660  [PLATE SERIAL NO. /40H/EXP |8%4R, #4% /401 / F»E5E /CEE 1 EXP
31 9202-15650  |DECAL, HUTTER 40X230 /40G |4%#%. HUTTER 40X 230,40G 1 HUTTER
32 9201-05070  [DECAL, MIKASA MARK 125MM  |4%4R, MIKASA R (&) 125mm 1 HUTTER
33 9202-20190  [DECAL, HUTTER, 3ANS GARANTI|4%4K, HUTTERH:F SEERIET L 1 HUTTER




MIKASA SANGYO CO., LTD.

1-4-3 Kanda-Sarugakucho,Chiyoda-ku,Tokyo,101-0064,Japan

=SHERMKASH

T101-0064 REERTRHEXSHIRZE]1-4-3

BIBICRET A HMEE
TEL 048-734-2402 FAX 048-734-7678
ERmIcEYT 2BMEeE
TEL 048-734-2401 FAX 048-736-6787
ZDMMDOHBEE
info@mikasas.com
Web /\0_\‘/ )R |\ Vi o
https://www.mikasas.com/MIKASA/index.htm| [El At

PRINTED IN JAPAN



Parchem Construction Supplies Pty Ltd

1956 Dandenong Road, Clayton VIC 3168, Australia
Phone: 1300 353 986

flextool.com.au

ABN 80 069 961 968

This manual summarises our best knowledge of the product based on the information available at the time of publication. You should read this manual carefully and
consider the information in the context of how the product will be used. Our responsibility for products sold is subject to our standard terms and conditions of sale.

DISCLAIMER:

Any advice, recommendation, information, assistance or service provided by us in this manual is given in good faith and is believed by us to be appropriate and reliable.
However, any advice, recommendation, information, assistance or service provided by us is provided without liability or responsibility PROVIDED THAT the foregoing shall
not exclude, limit, restrict or modify the right entitlements and remedies conferred upon any person or the liabilities imposed upon us by any condition or warranty implied
by Commonwealth, State or Territory Act or ordinance void or prohibiting such exclusion limitation or modification. The product can be expected to perform as indicated
in this manual so long as operation and operational procedures of the individual products are followed as recommended in this manual.

Design and technical specifications may be subject to changes.

© This publication is copyright. All rights are reserved. Flextool is a registered trade mark of Parchem Construction Supplies Pty Ltd. Mikasa is a registered trade mark
of Mikasa Sangyo Co. Ltd, used under licence.

oo N RVATION EXCLUSIVE TO )Flextool”

¢
7] X
\/'=2 SINCE 1951

CONTACT US ON OR VISIT




	パーツリスト用表紙_MVC-40H
	00-03 REMARK INDEX EN
	00-04 REMARK INDEX JP
	4XK0_転圧盤
	和英ＰＬ
	4YG0_ﾍﾞｰｽ&ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾙ(国内)
	和英ＰＬ
	4XL0_ﾍﾞｰｽ&ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾙ
	和英ＰＬ
	4XM0_ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ
	和英ＰＬ
	4YH0_銘板(国内)
	和英ＰＬ
	4XN0_銘板
	和英ＰＬ
	新取説裏（国内)

